

## **Press Release**

September 11, 2019

## Securitas to arrange Investor Day on December 5

Securitas welcomes representatives from the financial market and media to the Investor Day in Stockholm on Thursday, December 5, 2019, starting at 13.00 p.m. CET to app. 17.00 p.m. CET.

Securitas' President and CEO Magnus Ahlqvist will together with CFO Bart Adam and the Group Management team update investors, analysts and media on Securitas' operations and strategy. Topics will include the strategic focus of Securitas as well as the transformation of Securitas into a leader within intelligent security. The Investor Day will conclude with a Q&A session.

**Time and place:** The Investor Day will take place at Securitas headquarters in Stockholm at Lindhagensplan 70 and will begin at 13.00 p.m. CET to app. 17.00 p.m. CET. Registration and lunch from 12.00.

**Registration:** If you wish to attend, please e-mail your registration to <u>clara.lownander@securitas.com</u> at November 25 the latest.

**Web cast:** The speakers' presentations will be web casted live at the following link: <a href="https://securitas.videosync.fi/2019-12-05-investor\_day2019">https://securitas.videosync.fi/2019-12-05-investor\_day2019</a>. If you wish to follow the presentations via the web cast, you can register via the link already now. A recorded version of the webcast will be available on the same web page after the event.

This press release is also available at: www.securitas.com

## Information:

Micaela Sjökvist, Head of IR, Securitas AB, mobile +46 76 116 7443 or email micaela.sjokvist@securitas.com

Securitas is a global knowledge leader in security. We base our protective services on customer-specific needs through different combinations of on-site, mobile and remote guarding, electronic security, fire and safety and corporate risk management. Everywhere from small stores to airports, our 345 000 employees are making a difference.